
Name TAA PRA Total

Deputy Andrews, Chris Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €17.43 €17.43

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,332.57 €29,332.57

Deputy Bacik, Ivana Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €417.47 €417.47

Revised Total €9,000.00 €19,932.53 €28,932.53

Deputy Barry, Mick Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €1,020.42 €1,020.42

Revised Total €31,365.00 €19,329.58 €50,694.58

Deputy Berry, Cathal Total Paid in Period €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Deputy Boyd Barrett, Richard Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €1,100.00 €1,100.00 Voluntary Repayment of €1,100.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €7,900.00 €20,350.00 €28,250.00

Deputy Brady, John Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy Brophy, Colm Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,163.67 €16,163.67

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,163.67 €16,163.67

Deputy Browne, Martin Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,349.96 €50,364.96

Repayment of TAA €300.15 €300.15

Repayment of PRA €366.30 €366.30

Revised Total €29,714.85 €19,983.66 €49,698.51

Deputy Bruton, Richard Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €4,442.88 €4,442.88

Revised Total €9,000.00 €15,907.12 €24,907.12

Deputy Buckley, Pat Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €10.00 €10.00

Revised Total €31,365.00 €20,340.00 €51,705.00

Deputy Burke, Colm Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Deputy Cahill, Jackie Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Deputy Cairns, Holly Total Paid in Period €33,395.00 €20,349.96 €53,744.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €49.57 €49.57

Revised Total €33,395.00 €20,300.39 €53,695.39

Deputy Canney, Seán Total Paid in Period €30,685.00 €20,350.00 €51,035.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €107.00 €107.00

Revised Total €30,685.00 €20,243.00 €50,928.00

PARLIAMENTARY STANDARD ALLOWANCE (PSA)  2022



Deputy Cannon, Ciaran Total Paid in Period €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Deputy Carey, Joe Total Paid in Period €30,685.00 €20,350.00 €51,035.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,685.00 €20,350.00 €51,035.00

Deputy Carthy, Matt Total Paid in Period €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Deputy Clarke, Sorca Total Paid in Period €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Deputy Collins, Joan Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy Collins, Michael Total Paid in Period €34,065.00 €20,350.00 €54,415.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €34,065.00 €20,350.00 €54,415.00

Deputy Connolly, Catherine Total Paid in Period €28,076.00 €20,350.00 €48,426.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €28,076.00 €20,350.00 €48,426.00

Deputy Conway-Walsh, Rose Total Paid in Period €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Deputy Costello, Patrick Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €184.14 €184.14

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,165.86 €29,165.86

Deputy Cowen, Barry Total Paid in Period €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Deputy Creed, Michael Total Paid in Period €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Deputy Cronin, Réada Total Paid in Period €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Deputy Crowe, Cathal Total Paid in Period €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Deputy Crowe, Seán Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00



Deputy Cullinane, David Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Deputy Daly, Patrick Total Paid in Period €32,035.00 €20,350.00 €52,385.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €32,035.00 €20,350.00 €52,385.00

Deputy Devlin, Cormac Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy Dillon, Alan Total Paid in Period €30,685.00 €20,350.00 €51,035.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,685.00 €20,350.00 €51,035.00

Deputy Doherty, Pearse Total Paid in Period €32,035.00 €20,350.00 €52,385.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €263.00 €263.00

Revised Total €32,035.00 €20,087.00 €52,122.00

Deputy Donnelly, Paul Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy Duffy, Francis N. Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €479.31 €479.31

Revised Total €9,000.00 €19,870.69 €28,870.69

Deputy Durkan, Bernard J. Total Paid in Period €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Deputy Ellis, Dessie Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy Farrell, Alan Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €2,495.00 €2,495.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €17,855.00 €26,855.00

Deputy Farrell, Mairéad Total Paid in Period €30,350.04 €20,349.96 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,350.04 €20,349.96 €50,700.00

Deputy Feighan, Frank Total Paid in Period €1,154.81 €16,163.67 €17,318.48

Repayment of TAA €46.19 €46.19

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €1,108.62 €16,163.67 €17,272.29

Deputy Fitzmaurice, Michael Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Deputy Fitzpatrick,  Peter Total Paid in Period €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00



Deputy Flaherty, Joe Total Paid in Period €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Deputy Flanagan, Charles Total Paid in Period €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Deputy Funchion, Kathleen Total Paid in Period €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Deputy Gannon, Gary Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy Gould, Thomas Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Deputy Grealish, Noel Total Paid in Period €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Deputy Griffin, Brendan Total Paid in Period €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Deputy Guirke, Johnny Total Paid in Period €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Deputy Harkin, Marian Total Paid in Period €30,684.96 €20,349.96 €51,034.92

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,684.96 €20,349.96 €51,034.92

Deputy Haughey, Seán Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €2,792.56 €11,792.56

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €2,792.56 €11,792.56

Deputy Healy-Rae, Danny Total Paid in Period €33,395.00 €20,350.00 €53,745.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €33,395.00 €20,350.00 €53,745.00

Deputy Healy-Rae, Michael Total Paid in Period €33,395.00 €20,350.00 €53,745.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €33,395.00 €20,350.00 €53,745.00

Deputy Higgins, Emer Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy Hourigan, Neasa Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,349.96 €29,349.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €3,049.62 €3,049.62

Revised Total €9,000.00 €17,300.34 €26,300.34



Deputy Howlin, Brendan Total Paid in Period €29,669.00 €12,000.00 €41,669.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €29,669.00 €12,000.00 €41,669.00

Deputy Kehoe, Paul Total Paid in Period €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Deputy Kelly, Alan Total Paid in Period €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Deputy Kenny, Gino Total Paid in Period €1,620.00 €20,350.00 €21,970.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €1,620.00 €20,350.00 €21,970.00

Deputy Kenny, Martin Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Deputy Kerrane, Claire Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,349.96 €50,364.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,349.96 €50,364.96

Deputy Lahart, John Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €289.74 €289.74

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,060.26 €29,060.26

Deputy Lawless, James Total Paid in Period €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Deputy Leddin, Brian Total Paid in Period €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €2,807.18 €2,807.18

Revised Total €30,350.00 €17,542.82 €47,892.82

Deputy Lowry, Michael Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Deputy Mac Lochlainn, Pádraig Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €201.72 €201.72

Revised Total €31,365.00 €20,148.28 €51,513.28

Deputy Mac Sharry, Marc Total Paid in Period €30,685.00 €20,349.96 €51,034.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,685.00 €20,349.96 €51,034.96

Deputy Matthews, Steven Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy McAuliffe, Paul Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00



Deputy McDonald, Mary Lou Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy McGrath, Mattie Total Paid in Period €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Deputy McGuinness, John Total Paid in Period €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Deputy McHugh, Joe Total Paid in Period €32,035.00 €20,350.00 €52,385.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €2,422.40 €2,422.40

Revised Total €32,035.00 €17,927.60 €49,962.60

Deputy McNamara, Michael Total Paid in Period €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Deputy Mitchell, Denise Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €6,917.38 €6,917.38

Revised Total €9,000.00 €13,432.62 €22,432.62

Deputy Moynihan, Aindrias Total Paid in Period €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Deputy Moynihan, Michael Total Paid in Period €32,035.00 €20,350.00 €52,385.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €32,035.00 €20,350.00 €52,385.00

Deputy Munster, Imelda Total Paid in Period €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €453.00 €453.00

Revised Total €25,295.00 €19,897.00 €45,192.00

Deputy Murnane O'Connor, Jennifer Total Paid in Period €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Deputy Murphy, Catherine Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy Murphy, Paul Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €550.00 €550.00 Voluntary Repayment of €550.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €8,450.00 €20,350.00 €28,800.00

Deputy Murphy, Verona Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,349.96 €50,364.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,349.96 €50,364.96

Deputy Mythen, Johnny Total Paid in Period €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €875.00 €875.00

Revised Total €29,669.00 €19,475.00 €49,144.00



Deputy Nash, Gerald Total Paid in Period €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €602.99 €602.99

Revised Total €25,295.00 €19,747.01 €45,042.01

Deputy Naughten, Denis Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Deputy Nolan, Carol Total Paid in Period €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €236.93 €236.93

Revised Total €28,665.00 €20,113.07 €48,778.07

Deputy Ó Broin, Eoin Total Paid in Period €0.00 €20,349.96 €20,349.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €5,373.67 €5,373.67

Revised Total €0.00 €14,976.29 €14,976.29

Deputy Ó Cathasaigh, Marc Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,349.96 €50,364.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €743.56 €743.56

Revised Total €30,015.00 €19,606.40 €49,621.40

Deputy Ó Cuív, Eamon Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Deputy Ó Fearghail, Seán Total Paid in Period €14,715.00 €20,350.00 €35,065.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €14,715.00 €20,350.00 €35,065.00

Deputy Ó Laoghaire, Donnchadh Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €3,136.50 €3,136.50

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €28,228.50 €20,350.00 €48,578.50

Deputy Ó Murchú, Ruairí Total Paid in Period €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Deputy Ó Ríordáin, Aodhán Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,349.96 €29,349.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €1,437.10 €1,437.10

Revised Total €9,000.00 €18,912.86 €27,912.86

Deputy Ó Snodaigh, Aengus Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy O'Callaghan, Cian Total Paid in Period €0.00 €20,349.96 €20,349.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €20,349.96 €20,349.96

Deputy O'Callaghan, Jim Total Paid in Period €0.00 €20,350.00 €20,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €20,350.00 €20,350.00

Deputy O'Connor, James Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00



Deputy O'Dea, Willie Total Paid in Period €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Deputy O'Donoghue, Richard Total Paid in Period €30,685.00 €20,350.00 €51,035.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,685.00 €20,350.00 €51,035.00

Deputy O'Dowd, Fergus Total Paid in Period €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Deputy O'Reilly, Louise Total Paid in Period €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Deputy O'Rourke, Darren Total Paid in Period €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Deputy O'Sullivan, Christopher Total Paid in Period €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €32,715.00 €20,350.00 €53,065.00

Deputy O'Sullivan, Pádraig Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Deputy Phelan, John Paul Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Deputy Pringle, Thomas Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Deputy Quinlivan, Maurice Total Paid in Period €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €30,350.00 €20,350.00 €50,700.00

Deputy Richmond, Neale Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Deputy Ring, Michael Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €7,200.00 €38,565.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €31,365.00 €7,200.00 €38,565.00

Deputy Ryan, Patricia Total Paid in Period €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,315.00 €20,350.00 €47,665.00

Deputy Shanahan, Matt Total Paid in Period €30,015.00 €20,350.00 €50,365.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €210.50 €210.50

Revised Total €30,015.00 €20,139.50 €50,154.50



Deputy Sherlock, Seán Total Paid in Period €30,685.00 €20,350.00 €51,035.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €175.77 €175.77

Revised Total €30,685.00 €20,174.23 €50,859.23

Deputy Shortall, Róisín Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €7,693.30 €7,693.30

Revised Total €9,000.00 €12,656.70 €21,656.70

Deputy Smith, Brendan Total Paid in Period €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €29,669.00 €20,350.00 €50,019.00

Deputy Smith, Bríd Total Paid in Period €8,100.00 €20,350.00 €28,450.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €1,851.97 €1,851.97

Revised Total €8,100.00 €18,498.03 €26,598.03

Deputy Smith, Duncan Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €2,154.35 €2,154.35

Revised Total €9,000.00 €18,195.65 €27,195.65

Deputy Smyth, Niamh Total Paid in Period €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Deputy Stanley, Brian Total Paid in Period €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Deputy Stanton, David Total Paid in Period €31,365.00 €20,350.00 €51,715.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €1,839.40 €1,839.40

Revised Total €31,365.00 €18,510.60 €49,875.60

Deputy Tóibín, Peadar Total Paid in Period €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,295.00 €20,350.00 €45,645.00

Deputy Troy, Robert Total Paid in Period €9,472.14 €17,508.43 €26,980.57

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €9,472.14 €17,508.43 €26,980.57

Deputy Tully, Pauline Total Paid in Period €28,665.00 €20,350.00 €49,015.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €1,467.51 €1,467.51

Revised Total €28,665.00 €18,882.49 €47,547.49

Deputy Ward, Mark Total Paid in Period €9,000.00 €20,350.00 €29,350.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €362.78 €362.78

Revised Total €9,000.00 €19,987.22 €28,987.22

Deputy Whitmore, Jennifer Total Paid in Period €25,295.04 €20,349.96 €45,645.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €332.00 €332.00

Revised Total €25,295.04 €20,017.96 €45,313.00

Deputy Wynne, Violet-Anne Total Paid in Period €32,035.00 €20,350.00 €52,385.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €350.00 €350.00

Revised Total €32,035.00 €20,000.00 €52,035.00



Minister Browne, James Total Paid in Period €239.27 €16,035.04 €16,274.31

Repayment of TAA €2.39 €2.39

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €236.88 €16,035.04 €16,271.92

Minister Burke, Peter Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Minister Butler, Mary Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Minister Byrne, Thomas Total Paid in Period €203.99 €16,035.04 €16,239.03

Repayment of TAA €2.04 €2.04

Repayment of PRA €1,785.04 €1,785.04

Revised Total €201.95 €14,250.00 €14,451.95

Minister Calleary, Dara Total Paid in Period €20,291.66 €18,923.34 €39,215.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €20,291.66 €18,923.34 €39,215.00

Minister Carroll MacNeill, Jennifer Total Paid in Period €8,733.87 €20,221.36 €28,955.23

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €8,733.87 €20,221.36 €28,955.23

Minister Chambers, Jack Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Minister Collins, Niall Total Paid in Period €244.76 €16,035.04 €16,279.80

Repayment of TAA €2.45 €2.45

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €242.31 €16,035.04 €16,277.35

Minister Coveney, Simon Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Minister Donnelly, Stephen Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €2,662.00 €2,662.00

Revised Total €0.00 €13,338.00 €13,338.00

Minister Donohoe, Paschal Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €2,902.44 €2,902.44

Revised Total €0.00 €13,097.56 €13,097.56

Minister English, Damien Total Paid in Period €220.28 €16,035.04 €16,255.32

Repayment of TAA €2.20 €2.20

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €218.08 €16,035.04 €16,253.12

Minister Fleming, Seán Total Paid in Period €231.17 €16,035.04 €16,266.21

Repayment of TAA €2.31 €2.31

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €228.86 €16,035.04 €16,263.90

Minister Foley, Norma Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €345.25 €345.25

Revised Total €0.00 €15,654.75 €15,654.75



Minister Hackett, Pippa Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €952.54 €952.54

Revised Total €0.00 €15,047.46 €15,047.46

Minister Harris, Simon Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Minister Heydon, Martin Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Minister Humphreys, Heather Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Minister Madigan, Josepha Total Paid in Period €72.58 €16,035.04 €16,107.62

Repayment of TAA €0.73 €0.73

Repayment of PRA €2,932.69 €2,932.69

Revised Total €71.85 €13,102.35 €13,174.20

Minister Martin, Catherine Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €361.87 €361.87

Revised Total €0.00 €15,638.13 €15,638.13

Tánaiste Martin, Micheál Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €1,937.80 €1,937.80

Revised Total €0.00 €14,062.20 €14,062.20

Minister McConalogue, Charlie Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Minister McEntee, Helen Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Minister McGrath, Michael Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Minister Naughton, Hildegarde Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Minister Noonan, Malcolm Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Minister O'Brien, Darragh Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Minister O'Brien, Joe Total Paid in Period €203.99 €16,035.04 €16,239.03

Repayment of TAA €2.04 €2.04

Repayment of PRA €585.04 €585.04

Revised Total €201.95 €15,450.00 €15,651.95



Minister O'Donnell, Kieran Total Paid in Period €29,452.55 €20,221.36 €49,673.91

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €29,452.55 €20,221.36 €49,673.91

Minister O'Donovan, Patrick Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,035.04 €16,035.04

Minister O'Gorman, Roderic Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €778.10 €778.10

Revised Total €0.00 €15,221.90 €15,221.90

Minister Rabbitte, Anne Total Paid in Period €244.76 €16,035.04 €16,279.80

Repayment of TAA €2.45 €2.45

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €242.31 €16,035.04 €16,277.35

Minister Ryan, Eamon Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €6,233.00 €6,233.00

Revised Total €0.00 €9,767.00 €9,767.00

Minister Smyth, Ossian Total Paid in Period €72.58 €16,035.04 €16,107.62

Repayment of TAA €0.73 €0.73

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €71.85 €16,035.04 €16,106.89

Taoiseach Varadkar, Leo Total Paid in Period €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €0.00 €16,000.00 €16,000.00

Senator Ahearn, Garret Total Paid in Period €25,849.00 €12,225.00 €38,074.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,849.00 €12,225.00 €38,074.00

Senator Ardagh, Catherine Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Senator Black, Frances Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €2,791.54 €2,791.54

Revised Total €5,250.00 €9,433.46 €14,683.46

Senator Blaney, Niall Total Paid in Period €27,534.00 €12,225.00 €39,759.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,534.00 €12,225.00 €39,759.00

Senator Boyhan, Victor Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €10,800.00 €16,050.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €8,952.62 €8,952.62

Revised Total €5,250.00 €1,847.38 €7,097.38

Senator Boylan, Lynn Total Paid in Period €0.00 €12,225.00 €12,225.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €3,122.13 €3,122.13

Revised Total €0.00 €9,102.87 €9,102.87

Senator Burke, Paddy Total Paid in Period €26,865.00 €12,225.00 €39,090.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €26,865.00 €12,225.00 €39,090.00



Senator Buttimer, Jerry Total Paid in Period €26,969.52 €12,225.00 €39,194.52

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €26,969.52 €12,225.00 €39,194.52

Senator Byrne, Malcolm Total Paid in Period €24,165.00 €12,225.00 €36,390.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €24,165.00 €12,225.00 €36,390.00

Senator Byrne, Maria Total Paid in Period €25,848.96 €12,225.00 €38,073.96

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,848.96 €12,225.00 €38,073.96

Senator Carrigy, Míchéal Total Paid in Period €24,165.00 €12,225.00 €36,390.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €1,525.00 €1,525.00

Revised Total €24,165.00 €10,700.00 €34,865.00

Senator Casey, Pat Total Paid in Period €20,795.00 €12,225.00 €33,020.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €20,795.00 €12,225.00 €33,020.00

Senator Cassells, Shane Total Paid in Period €20,795.04 €12,225.00 €33,020.04

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €4,144.31 €4,144.31

Revised Total €20,795.04 €8,080.69 €28,875.73

Senator Chambers, Lisa Total Paid in Period €27,664.28 €12,225.00 €39,889.28

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,664.28 €12,225.00 €39,889.28

Senator Clifford-Lee, Lorraine Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Senator Clonan, Tom Total Paid in Period €3,951.61 €9,201.61 €13,153.22

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €3,951.61 €9,201.61 €13,153.22

Senator Conway, Martin Total Paid in Period €26,865.00 €12,225.00 €39,090.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €26,865.00 €12,225.00 €39,090.00

Senator Craughwell, Gerard Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €4,733.16 €4,733.16

Revised Total €5,250.00 €7,491.84 €12,741.84

Senator Crowe, Ollie Total Paid in Period €25,849.00 €12,225.00 €38,074.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,849.00 €12,225.00 €38,074.00

Senator Cummins, John Total Paid in Period €25,515.00 €12,225.00 €37,740.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,515.00 €12,225.00 €37,740.00

Senator Currie, Emer Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00



Senator Daly, Mark Total Paid in Period €31,731.00 €12,225.00 €43,956.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €31,731.00 €12,225.00 €43,956.00

Senator Daly, Paul Total Paid in Period €22,815.00 €12,225.00 €35,040.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €22,815.00 €12,225.00 €35,040.00

Senator Davitt, Aidan Total Paid in Period €22,815.00 €12,225.00 €35,040.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €22,815.00 €12,225.00 €35,040.00

Senator Doherty, Regina Total Paid in Period €21,958.69 €12,225.00 €34,183.69

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €21,958.69 €12,225.00 €34,183.69

Senator Dolan, Aisling Total Paid in Period €25,515.00 €12,225.00 €37,740.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,515.00 €12,225.00 €37,740.00

Senator Dooley, Timmy Total Paid in Period €25,849.00 €12,225.00 €38,074.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,849.00 €12,225.00 €38,074.00

Senator Fitzpatrick, Mary Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €1,348.00 €1,348.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €10,877.00 €16,127.00

Senator Flynn, Eileen Total Paid in Period €26,865.00 €12,225.00 €39,090.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €26,865.00 €12,225.00 €39,090.00

Senator Gallagher, Robbie Total Paid in Period €25,169.00 €12,225.00 €37,394.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,169.00 €12,225.00 €37,394.00

Senator Garvey, Roisin Total Paid in Period €26,865.00 €12,225.00 €39,090.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €2,056.77 €2,056.77

Revised Total €26,865.00 €10,168.23 €37,033.23

Senator Gavan, Paul Total Paid in Period €25,849.00 €12,225.00 €38,074.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €557.51 €557.51

Revised Total €25,849.00 €11,667.49 €37,516.49

Senator Higgins, Alice-Mary Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Senator Hoey, Annie Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €2,034.86 €2,034.86

Revised Total €5,250.00 €10,190.14 €15,440.14

Senator Horkan, Gerry Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00



Senator Keogan, Sharon Total Paid in Period €20,795.00 €12,225.00 €33,020.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €20,795.00 €12,225.00 €33,020.00

Senator Kyne, Sean Total Paid in Period €26,184.00 €12,225.00 €38,409.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €26,184.00 €12,225.00 €38,409.00

Senator Lombard, Tim Total Paid in Period €26,865.00 €12,225.00 €39,090.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €26,865.00 €12,225.00 €39,090.00

Senator Martin, Vincent P. Total Paid in Period €20,795.00 €12,225.00 €33,020.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €20,795.00 €12,225.00 €33,020.00

Senator McDowell, Michael Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €28.00 €28.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,197.00 €17,447.00

Senator McGahon, John Total Paid in Period €22,815.00 €12,225.00 €35,040.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €22,815.00 €12,225.00 €35,040.00

Senator McGreehan, Erin Total Paid in Period €24,165.00 €12,225.00 €36,390.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €24,165.00 €12,225.00 €36,390.00

Senator Moynihan, Rebecca Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €260.65 €260.65

Revised Total €5,250.00 €11,964.35 €17,214.35

Senator Mullen, Ronan Total Paid in Period €25,515.00 €12,225.00 €37,740.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,515.00 €12,225.00 €37,740.00

Senator Murphy, Eugene Total Paid in Period €25,169.00 €12,225.00 €37,394.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,169.00 €12,225.00 €37,394.00

Senator Norris, David Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €706.96 €706.96

Revised Total €5,250.00 €11,518.04 €16,768.04

Senator Ó Donnghaile, Niall Total Paid in Period €25,515.00 €0.00 €25,515.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,515.00 €0.00 €25,515.00

Senator O'Donovan, Denis Total Paid in Period €29,565.00 €12,225.00 €41,790.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €29,565.00 €12,225.00 €41,790.00

Senator O'Loughlin, Fiona Total Paid in Period €20,795.00 €12,225.00 €33,020.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €20,795.00 €12,225.00 €33,020.00



Senator O'Reilly, Joe Total Paid in Period €25,973.70 €12,225.00 €38,198.70

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,973.70 €12,225.00 €38,198.70

Senator O'Reilly, Pauline Total Paid in Period €25,849.00 €12,225.00 €38,074.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,849.00 €12,225.00 €38,074.00

Senator O'Sullivan, Ned Total Paid in Period €27,534.00 €12,225.00 €39,759.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €27,534.00 €12,225.00 €39,759.00

Senator Ruane, Lynn Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Senator Seery Kearney, Mary Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Senator Sherlock, Marie Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Senator Wall, Mark Total Paid in Period €22,815.00 €12,225.00 €35,040.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €22,815.00 €12,225.00 €35,040.00

Senator Ward, Barry Total Paid in Period €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €5,250.00 €12,225.00 €17,475.00

Senator Warfield, Fintan Total Paid in Period €0.00 €8,250.00 €8,250.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €6,682.97 €6,682.97

Revised Total €0.00 €1,567.03 €1,567.03

Senator Wilson, Diarmuid Total Paid in Period €25,169.00 €12,225.00 €37,394.00

Repayment of TAA €0.00 €0.00

Repayment of PRA €0.00 €0.00

Revised Total €25,169.00 €12,225.00 €37,394.00


